

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18893/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in EA No. 5/2007 in EP No.1/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

ANIL VASUDEV SALGAONKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUSHALI SHIGAONKAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Surendra G.Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Miss Triveni Poteker, Adv.for

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 10799 of 2008.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master