

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18893/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 04/07/2008 in Election Application No.5/2007 in Election Petition No.1/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

ANIL VASUDEV SALGAONKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUSHALI SHIGAONKAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Triveni Potekar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the respondent, the case is adjourned by one week.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master