

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18893/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 04/07/2008 in Election Application No.5/2007 in Election Petition No.1/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

ANIL VASUDEV SALGAONKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUSHALI SHIGAONKAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 26/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Raju Ramachandra, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner commenced his arguments at 10.45 A.M. and concluded at 2.40 P.M.. Thereafter, Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent commenced his arguments and had not concluded till 4.00 P.M. when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)
AR-Cum-PS Court Master